XIII. Notes to Other Significant Events

About the Amendment of the Articles of Association

Authorized by 2021 1st Extraordinary General Meeting, the 26th session of the Ninth Board of Directors

held on February 4, 2021 reviewed and approved the "Proposal on the Amendment of the Articles of

FIYTA Precision Technology Co., Ltd.   2021 Semi-annual Report, Full Text

Association". For the detail, refer to the Announcement of the Resolution of the 26 Session of the Ninth

Board of Directors 2021-015 and the Proposal on the Amendment of the Articles of Association disclosed

on the Securities Times, Hong Kong Commercial Daily and http://www.cninfo.com.cn.

XIV. Significant Events of the Company's Subsidiaries

Inapplicable

FIYTA Precision Technology Co., Ltd.   2021 Semi-annual Report, Full Text

Section 7   Change of the Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

I. Change of the Shares

1. Change of the Shares

In shares

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) involved in the change After the change

Quantity Proportion

New

issuing

Bonus

shares

Shares

converted

from

reserve

Others Sub-total Quantity Proportion

I. Restricted shares 4,457,513 1.04% 7,660,000 0 0 -1,397,570 6,262,430 10,719,943 2.46%

 1. Shares held by the state 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

 2. State corporate shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

 3. Other domestic shares 4,457,513 1.04% 7,660,000 0 0 -1,397,570 6,262,430 10,719,943 2.46%

  Including: Domestic

corporate shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

   Shares held by

domestic natural persons

4,457,513 1.04% 7,660,000 0 0 -1,397,570 6,262,430 10,719,943 2.46%

 4. Foreign invested shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

  Including: Foreign

corporate shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

   Shares held by foreign

natural persons

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Unrestricted shares 423,634,368 98.96% 0 0 0 1,196,211 1,196,211 424,830,579 97.54%

 1. CNY ordinary shares 356,716,368 83.33% 0 0 0 1,196,211 1,196,211 357,912,579 82.17%

 2. Foreign invested shares

listed in Mainland China

66,918,000 15.63% 0 0 0 0 0 66,918,000 15.36%

 3. Foreign invested shares

listed abroad

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

FIYTA Precision Technology Co., Ltd.   2021 Semi-annual Report, Full Text

 4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 428,091,881 100.00% 7,660,000 0 0 -201,359 7,458,641 435,550,522 100.00%

Cause of the change of shares

During the reporting period, the Company’s 2018 A-share Restricted Stock Incentive Plan (Phase II) was

completed in granting and registered for listing on January 29, 2021. The number of shares granted was

7,660,000. After the grant, the Company’s total share capital increased from 428,091,881 shares to

435,751,881 shares.

As in the Company's 2018 A-share Restricted Stock Incentive Plan (Phase I) and 2018 A-share Restricted

Stock Incentive Plan (Phase II) one original incentive object resigned and another one passed away, they

were no longer eligible for incentives. According to the conditions of the incentive plan, the Company has